THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES OF THE WILMETTE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 2022/23-205

ORDINANCE DECLARING A VACANCY

(Stuart Wolf Resignation)

WHEREAS, Stuart Wolf was appointed Library Trustee on September 21, 2021, to fill an unexpired term expiring in 2023; and

WHEREAS, Stuart Wolf submitted his resignation to be effective on July 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the result of the foregoing is that there will be a vacancy on the Board of Library Trustees (Library Board); and

WHEREAS, the Public Library District Act of 1991, 75 ILCS 16/1-1 et seq (the "Act"), provides that vacancies in the office of Library Trustee shall be declared by the Library Board; and

WHEREAS, under the Act, vacancies shall be filled by appointment of the remaining Library Trustees until the next regular library election.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Library Board hereby ordains as follows:

- A. A vacancy in the office of Library Trustee is declared effective as of July 31, 2022;
- B. By separate Ordinance, the Library Board will appoint someone to serve as Library Trustee until the next regular election in April, 2023.

This Ordinance (No. 2022/23-205) adopted A	agust 16, 2022.	
Ayes:		
Nays:		
Abstain:		
Absent:		
	By:	
	Board of L	nald, President ibrary Trustees bublic Library District
ATTEST:		
MaryAnne O'Keefe, Secretary Board of Library Trustees		
Wilmette Public Library District		